



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6174 OF 2018

with

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1402 OF 2018

Shri Ganesh Automobiles

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Secretary and Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Y. D. Patil A.G.P. for State

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 10 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. None for the petitioner. It appears that the petitioner is not interested to prosecute this petition.
2. Dismissed for want of prosecution. No costs.
3. Pending Civil Application would not survive. It is disposed of.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)