



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 2025:BHC-AS:48362-DB  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6174 OF 2018

Ganesh Automobils through Proprietor  
versus  
The State of Maharashtra and others

Petitioner  
Respondents

Mr.Nikhil V.Adkine with Mr.Avinash Bailmare, Mr.Shubham B.Choudhari for  
Petitioner.

Ms.Vrushali R.Raje,AGP, for Respondent no.1 State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 2<sup>nd</sup> February 2026

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the Respondent nos.2 and 4 returnable on 16<sup>th</sup> February  
2026.

2. Learned AGP waives notice for Respondent no.1. Hamdast permitted.  
High on board.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)